FEES SCHEDULE

MEMBERSHIP FEES
There are no club membership fees at this time.
NOTE: if registering as more than one category in a season (outdoor or indoor/short mat) a member pays
only the higher fee of that season.

Outdoor
Athlete, Coach, Official $30.00
Youth/U18 & Junior/U25 Athlete $25.00
Indoor or Short Mat
Coach, Official $30.00
Short Mat or Indoor Athlete $15.00
COMPETITION & CLINIC ENTRY FEES
Provincial Championships $30.00 per person per event
Bowl Sask Cash Tournament $tba per person per event
Grassroots Tournament $10.00 per person per event ($20 if enter both events)
Athlete Development Clinic No charge (participant travel & costs as at own expense unless outlined
in travel allowance below)
Coaching Clinic No charge (participant travel & costs as at own expense)
Officials Clinic No charge (participant travel & costs as at own expense)

There is no refund after the registration deadline unless a written request is submitted to Bowls
Saskatchewan (i.e. illness or death).
Exception: If the event is cancelled due to reduced entries.

PARTICIPANT ALLOWANCES
Travel
This is an eligible amount for athletes attending the Grassroots Tournament or an Athlete Development Clinic
that do not reside within the host city. Car pooling is highly encouraged.

$37.50 per vehicle If travel is less than 100 km (home city to host city & return)
$75 per vehicle If travel is 100 km or more (home city to host city & return)

Meals
This is the amount paid to a host club for the Grassroots Tournament to cover meals.

$15 per day per athlete

FACILITY RENTAL
Paid to host club. Club can disburse as they wish to cover facility use, greenskeeper, drawmaster, etc.

Provincial Championship or Tournament
$750/weekend or weekdays event.

Athlete Development Clinic
$150/weekend or weekdays event

Coach Clinic
$50 per day if greens not used
$75 per day if greens are used
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Officials Clinic
$100 per clinic

EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT (for expense claims)
These are the amounts being used for those submitting an expense claim to Bowls Sask

Mileage: $.47/km
Meals: $10 breakfast
$15 lunch
$25 supper
OR
$50 per day
HONORARIUMS

Provincial Championships & Tournaments
$30.00 per umpire per draw.

Athlete Development Clinic
$100 per facilitator (maximum of 2)
$50 per helper (usually 2)

Coaching Clinics
$100 per day per facilitator

Officiating Clinics
$100.00 per facilitator

CANADIAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
Self Help Fee
This is a fee required from each provincial Gold Medalist travelling to a Canadian Championship outside the
province. Those who participate in two disciplines at Majors would pay this fee once.

$400 per athlete

Travel Assistance

Each gold medal athlete and coach (selected by Bowls Sask) attending the Canadian Championships
receives funding to cover their expenses (accommodations, travel, meals & registration fee). Athletes
must complete and submit the Bowls Sask expense form (found on the website) with supporting receipts
after the championship to receive their funding.

Note: Accommodation will be funded based on sharing a room as per our Bowls Sask Sask

First policy. Bowls Sask is not implementing a no-sharing policy.

$1000 to each Majors (singles, pairs, triples & fours) athlete
$1500 to each Youth/U18 or Junior/U25 athlete
$2500 to each coach (2 events @ $2500 each - youth/junior and majors)
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